
RACE  1 6:25 PM (R78,000) Fairview Turf --   1200m
1 2 Danish Dynamite 60 [ 9] C Zackey 17.5% G D Smith 11.8%
2 6 Darlingbudsofmay 60 [ 1] M Yeni 13.4% J P Nel 6.7%
3 64 Focal Point 60 [ 8] S Fortune 0.0% E Kaknis 3.5%
4  Meet At Sea 60 [ 3] M K Katjedi 5.6% S B Kotzen 8.3%
5 5 Red Lhasa 60 [ 6] C Habib 9.3% K Mitchley 7.7%
6 5332 Silvan Mistress 60 [ 7] R Fourie 24.9% A C Greeff 16.9%
7 65 Throw A Party 60 [ 4] J Gates 5.0% E Kaknis 3.5%
8 5 Vino Rioja 60 [ 5] G Wright 4.2% Wgc Miller 12.3%
9 4 Zumsee 60 [ 2] L Mxothwa 12.5% S B Kotzen 8.3%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 6 Silvan Mistress
 1 Danish Dynamite
 5 Red Lhasa
 4 Meet At Sea

1 Danish Dynamite 67%
6 Silvan Mistress 33%

6 Silvan Mistress 33% 5 Red Lhasa 1:09.02
6 Silvan Mistress 1:09.98

Race Preview: Danish Dynamite showed signs of inexperience on debut and was beaten by an 
in-form experienced rival. She should improve and go one better this time. Silvan Mistress appears 
a difficult ride but is big danger if things fall into place for her. Darlingbudsofmay ran in a decent field 
on debut and can improve and contest the finish this time. Red Lhasa and Zumsee are capable of 
improvement and could be more competitive this time around.

RACE  2 7:00 PM (R75,000) Fairview Turf --   1200m
1 253942 Wild Applause 60 [ 7] M Yeni 13.4% J S Snaith 14.6%
2 8833 Clever Candy 60 [ 3] R Fourie 24.9% A C Greeff 16.9%
3 675 Midnight Music 60 [ 5] C Maujean 6.8% T J Laing 9.4%
4 7885 Gold Quest 60 [ 9] Y Ramzan 6.1% G D Smith 11.8%
5 430332 Dancing In Winter 60 [ 1] D Schwarz 5.7% J L van Heerden 6.5%
6 335356 Duchess Of Seville 60 [ 10] K Minnie 3.2% A C Greeff 16.9%
7 624355 Winter In Paris 60 [ 2] C Habib 9.3% K Mitchley 7.7%
8  Bossy Lady 60 [ 6] J Gates 5.0% E Kaknis 3.5%
9  Cedarpeak 60 [ 4] N Nastili (2.5) 6.3% Z Oosthuizen 8.9%
10  Move To The Groove 60 [ 8] S Fortune 0.0% E Kaknis 3.5%
11 42 Star Of Elena 57 [ 11] C Zackey 17.5% G D Smith 11.8%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 5 Dancing In Winter
 1 Wild Applause
 2 Clever Candy
 6 Duchess Of Seville

6 Duchess Of Seville 33%
5 Dancing In Winter 20%
7 Winter In Paris 17%

1 Wild Applause 33%
2 Clever Candy 33%
5 Dancing In Winter 22%
6 Duchess Of Seville 17%

5 Dancing In Winter 1:08.12
6 Duchess Of Seville 1:10.93
2 Clever Candy 1:11.25
4 Gold Quest 1:11.65
7 Winter In Paris 1:12.01

Race Preview: Wild Applause has been a disappointment in that she has yet to win a race but she 
does look likely to go one better this time for Snaith racing. Clever Candy has improved at this centre 
and should contest the finish once again. Midnight Music showed improvement on local debut and 
can do even better this track and trip. Dancing In Winter is consistent and has a place chance. Star 
Of Elena has shown ability and will be a threat to her elders.

RACE  3 7:35 PM (R75,000) Fairview Turf --   1200m
1 505948 Green Okra 60 [ 3] R Fourie 24.9% A C Greeff 16.9%
2 54907 Pyro Edition 60 [ 11] G Wright 4.2% J P Nel 6.7%
3 054008 Global Chief 60 [ 13] C Maujean 6.8% T J Laing 9.4%
4 007074 Away With Red 60 [ 7] I Taka 2.1% S B Kotzen 8.3%
5 608697 Take A Mulligan 60 [ 10] S Naidoo 3.5% G D Smith 11.8%
6 538848 Smart View 60 [ 14] E Webber 7.3% G D Smith 11.8%
7 8079 Global Drumbeat 60 [ 5] S Khathi 8.1% K Mitchley 7.7%
8 007697 Stand Up 60 [ 8] M K Katjedi 5.6% D A Mckenzie 5.9%
9 54 Elusive Black 60 [ 9] C Zackey 17.5% G D Smith 11.8%
10 009 Epic Thunder 60 [ 4] J Gates 5.0% E Kaknis 3.5%
11 0 Incendiary 60 [ 12] L Mxothwa 12.5% S B Kotzen 8.3%
12 793 Star Trooper 60 [ 6] S Fortune 0.0% E Kaknis 3.5%
13  Nuclear Power 57 [ 2] N Nastili (2.5) 6.3% Z Oosthuizen 8.9%
14 23 Royal Kingdom 57 [ 1] C Habib 9.3% K Mitchley 7.7%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 14 Royal Kingdom
 6 Smart View
 12 Star Trooper
 10 Epic Thunder

14 Royal Kingdom 50%
12 Star Trooper 17%
5 Take A Mulligan 10%

14 Royal Kingdom 33% 14 Royal Kingdom 1:07.69
6 Smart View 1:09.94
3 Global Chief 1:10.19
8 Stand Up 1:10.87
4 Away With Red 1:10.88

Race Preview: Elusive Black returns from a break and has his first run for trainer Gavin Smith. He 
has been gelded. If fit and well he could be a bit better than his rivals. Green Okra changed trainers 
and could contest the finish this time. Pyro Edition makes his local debut and can make significant 
improvement. Away With Red showed some improvement last time out and could have more to 
follow. Incendiary makes his local debut and is capable of improvement. Royal Kingdom has been 
good so far and can contest the finish.

RACE  4 8:10 PM (R76,000) Fairview Turf --   1200m
1 244374 Free World 61 [ 2] S Khathi 8.1% D A Mckenzie 5.9%
2 046773 Kilmonivaig 61 [ 11] C Maujean 6.8% T J Laing 9.4%
3 512373 Smashing 60.5 [ 6] R Fourie 24.9% A C Greeff 16.9%
4 734871 Hugsandhighfives	 59.5 [ 10] C Zackey 17.5% G D Smith 11.8%
5 100070 Pink Moon 59.5 [ 12] K Minnie 3.2% A C Greeff 16.9%
6 971339 Pomodoro Magic 59 [ 9] M K Katjedi 5.6% D A Mckenzie 5.9%
7 099070 Dakota Cat 58.5 [ 7] D Schwarz 5.7% D A Mckenzie 5.9%
8 430631 Swiss Paradise 58.5 [ 5] L Mxothwa 12.5% S B Kotzen 8.3%
9 077041 City Of Dreams 57.5 [ 4] I Taka 2.1% K Mitchley 7.7%
10 219844 Mediteraneangoddes 57 [ 8] J Gates 5.0% E Kaknis 3.5%
11 479397 Komesans Passion 56 [ 13] Y Ramzan 6.1% G D Smith 11.8%
12 088000 True Design 54.5 [ 3] C Habib 9.3% G D Smith 11.8%
13 532004 Perfect Trust 53 [ 1] N Nastili (2.5) 6.3% K Mitchley 7.7%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 3 Smashing
	 4	 Hugsandhighfives
 10 Mediteraneangoddes
 6 Pomodoro Magic

3 Smashing 47%
4 Hugsandhighfives 42%
11 Komesans Passion 22%
6 Pomodoro Magic 19%
10 Mediteraneangoddes 18%

4 Hugsandhighfives 50%
3 Smashing 33%
10 Mediteraneangoddes 33%
11 Komesans Passion 21%
6 Pomodoro Magic 20%

3 Smashing 1:07.93
1 Free World 1:07.96
6 Pomodoro Magic 1:08.41
2 Kilmonivaig 1:08.56
4 Hugsandhighfives 1:08.67

Race Preview: Swiss Paradise quickened nicely to win on local debut. This distance is not really a 
problem and she can follow up but it is a very open handicap. We may need to go very wide in all the 
exotics, especially the Pick 6. Free World is consistent and can contest the finish. Kilmonivaig and 
Smashing are both in good form and have to be included in all bets. Hugsandhighfives returned to 
form with a narrow win and is capable of following up. Komesans Passion is course and distance 
suited. Perfect Trust showed good pace last time out and could upset.

RACE  5 8:45 PM (R106,000) Fairview Turf --   1000m
1 333634 Anuschka’s World 63.5 [ 9] N Nastili (2.5) 6.3% K Mitchley 7.7%
2 669157 Evies First 63 [ 3] H Moosun (4) 0.0% J P Nel 6.7%
3 345254 Cliff Top 61.5 [ 7] R Fourie 24.9% A C Greeff 16.9%
4 473868 The Winter Lake 60.5 [ 5] L Mxothwa 12.5% G D Smith 11.8%
5 532427 Play Act 57.5 [ 1] C Habib 9.3% Wgc Miller 12.3%
6 423316 Forest Spy 57 [ 2] Y Ramzan 6.1% G D Smith 11.8%
7 221177 Eyjafjallajokull 56 [ 4] S Naidoo 3.5% G D Smith 11.8%
8 005900 Romance In Rome 55.5 [ 6] D Schwarz 5.7% Jva Strydom 3.7%
9 206002 Speed Racer 55.5 [ 8] C Zackey 17.5% G D Smith 11.8%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 2 Evies First
 3 Cliff Top
 6 Forest Spy
 9 Speed Racer

6 Forest Spy 51%
5 Play Act 47%
3 Cliff Top 45%
1 Anuschka’s World 44%
2 Evies First 43%

8 Romance In Rome 83%
3 Cliff Top 52%
2 Evies First 46%
1 Anuschka’s World 37%
6 Forest Spy 37%

2 Evies First 0:54.93
4 The Winter Lake 0:55.46
3 Cliff Top 0:55.52
1 Anuschka’s World 0:55.59
6 Forest Spy 0:56.34

Race Preview: Speed Racer ran well above his rating when chasing home easy and impressive winner 
Mercantour. He can go one better this time. Anuschka’s World is usually very competitive and should 
fight out the finish. He does give away chunks of weight to his rivals. Evies First is unreliable but quite 
capable of contesting the finish. Cliff Top has not won for some time but is always capable of earning 
with some money. Play Act goes back to sprinting and could be the surprise package of the race.  
Forest Spy has had a good year and is not out of it.
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RACE  6 9:20 PM (R175,000) Fairview Turf --   1400m
1 341431 Mercantour 61 [ 6] R Fourie 24.9% A C Greeff 16.9%
2 114338 Firealley 61 [ 3] D Schwarz 5.7% Jva Strydom 3.7%
3 306749 Silver Falcon 61 [ 2] M Yeni 13.4% J S Snaith 14.6%
4 630444 Bush Tracker 59.5 [ 1] M K Katjedi 5.6% S B Kotzen 8.3%
5 111504 Gimme’s Laddie 59.5 [ 4] C Zackey 17.5% G D Smith 11.8%
6 117328 Golden Link 58 [ 5] L Mxothwa 12.5% S B Kotzen 8.3%
7 435177 Slings And Arrows 56.5 [ 9] C Maujean 6.8% G D Smith 11.8%
8 122110 Destiny’s Angel 56.5 [ 8] C Habib 9.3% G D Smith 11.8%
9 425493 No Place Like Home 53.5 [ 7] X Ndlovu 6.6% A C Greeff 16.9%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 5 Gimme’s Laddie
 8 Destiny’s Angel
 6 Golden Link
 2 Firealley

5 Gimme’s Laddie 75%
8 Destiny’s Angel 67%
7 Slings And Arrows 33%
2 Firealley 29%
6 Golden Link 29%

6 Golden Link 56%
5 Gimme’s Laddie 50%
2 Firealley 38%
3 Silver Falcon 29%
7 Slings And Arrows 29%

4 Bush Tracker 1:21.30
3 Silver Falcon 1:21.72
7 Slings And Arrows 1:22.06
6 Golden Link 1:22.29
9 No Place Like Home 1:22.56

Race Preview: Silver Falcon is distance suited and well drawn. He has not won for a while but can 
score at any time. Mercantour has improved under the care of trainer Alan Greeff and can follow up 
on a very easy last win. Bush Tracker is consistent and distance suited. Golden Link struggled over 
further last time out but has been at his very best around this distance and is not out of it. Destiny’s 
Angel needed his last run and could show significant improvement. No Place Like Home is unreli-
able but is also capable of earning some money.

RACE  7 9:55 PM (R150,000) Fairview Turf --   1000m
1 447396 Three Rocks 60 [ 11] R Fourie 24.9% A C Greeff 16.9%
2 122118 Gocekwithlove 60 [ 7] X Ndlovu 6.6% A C Greeff 16.9%
3 155963 Paris Lass 60 [ 6] S Naidoo 3.5% G D Smith 11.8%
4 542031 Gimme’s Lassie 59 [ 1] C Zackey 17.5% G D Smith 11.8%
5 265713 Ellorix 59 [ 13] I Taka 2.1% A C Greeff 16.9%
6 214059 Kyalami Girl 59 [ 8] G Wright 4.2% C Bass-Robinson 11.7%
7 546101 Trip To Maputo 59 [ 4] L Mxothwa 12.5% C Bass-Robinson 11.7%
8 214422 Woman Of Power 59 [ 12] K Minnie 3.2% A C Greeff 16.9%
9 390256 Mythical Dream 59 [ 10] C Habib 9.3% G D Smith 11.8%
10 011568 Bomber Girl 59 [ 5] E Webber 7.3% Z Oosthuizen 8.9%
11 540360 Porque Te Vas 59 [ 9] M Mjoka 2.5% JMT Stewart 1.7%
12 223524 Happy Holly 57.5 [ 2] C Maujean 6.8% G D Smith 11.8%
13 595650 Polynomial 57.5 [ 14] Y Ramzan 6.1% G D Smith 11.8%
14 863116 Basingstoke 57.5 [ 3] N Nastili 6.3% Z Oosthuizen 8.9%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 2 Gocekwithlove
 12 Happy Holly
 8 Woman Of Power
 10 Bomber Girl

12 Happy Holly 73%
7 Trip To Maputo 67%
1 Three Rocks 61%
2 Gocekwithlove 56%
5 Ellorix 50%

1 Three Rocks 60%
2 Gocekwithlove 58%
5 Ellorix 53%
12 Happy Holly 50%
14 Basingstoke 47%

2 Gocekwithlove 0:54.90
4 Gimme’s Lassie 0:54.95
1 Three Rocks 0:55.25
5 Ellorix 0:55.37
3 Paris Lass 0:55.78

Race Preview: Happy Holly was a very good juvenile. She has not been as good this year but a return 
to the turf should bring out the best in her. Three Rocks has not shown her best side of late but jockey 
Richard Fourie has stuck with her and that indicates she must be respected. Stable companions  
Gocekwithlove and Ellorix are also not out of it. Trip To Maputo and Kyalami Girl have both made 
their way from the Western Cape and would not be surprise winners. Woman Of Power is in good form 
and can earn some money. Basingstoke makes her local debut after a change of trainer.

RACE  8 10:30 PM (R81,000) Fairview Turf --   1600m
1 746128 Sun Spectacular 63 [ 8] N Baboo (4) 0.0% K Mitchley 7.7%
2 506389 Chere For Me 62.5 [ 10] G Wright 4.2% Jva Strydom 3.7%
3 663942 Treasure Hunt 62.5 [ 5] D Schwarz 5.7% J P Nel 6.7%
4 860538 Coulditbe 61.5 [ 9] C Zackey 17.5% G D Smith 11.8%
5 523277 Volare E Mambo 61 [ 11] S Khathi 8.1% D A Mckenzie 5.9%
6 824517 Got The Fever 60.5 [ 7] N Nastili (2.5) 6.3% Z Oosthuizen 8.9%
7 063396 Suchalife 60.5 [ 2] L Mxothwa 12.5% S B Kotzen 8.3%
8 466615 Concerto 60.5 [ 3] C Maujean 6.8% A C Greeff 16.9%
9 800741 In The Green Zone 60 [ 6] M Yeni 13.4% J S Snaith 14.6%
10 767108 Meursault 60 [ 1] C Habib 9.3% G D Smith 11.8%
11 400624 Courageous 58 [ 4] R Fourie 24.9% A C Greeff 16.9%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 3 Treasure Hunt
 9 In The Green Zone
 8 Concerto
 5 Volare E Mambo

9 In The Green Zone 100%
8 Concerto 50%
10 Meursault 50%
1 Sun Spectacular 48%
5 Volare E Mambo 33%

8 Concerto 50%
9 In The Green Zone 50%
5 Volare E Mambo 33%
6 Got The Fever 33%
3 Treasure Hunt 31%

3 Treasure Hunt 1:35.52
8 Concerto 1:35.69
7 Suchalife 1:35.87
5 Volare E Mambo 1:36.28
9 In The Green Zone 1:36.39

Race Preview: Another very open-looking handicap. Got The Fever makes her local debut and could 
improve. Sun Spectacular likes the turf and can contest the finish. Treasure Hunt is in good form 
and could earn some more money. Coulditbe has a winning chance in this line-up. Volare E Mambo 
did not show her best last time out but could bounce back to be a threat. In The Green Zone returned 
to form back on the grass last time out and could follow up. Stable companions Concerto and  
Courageous are also capable of running well.
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第  1 场 6:25 PM (78,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1200公尺
1 2 丹麦炸药 Danish Dynamite 60 [ 9] 杰奇	 17.5% GD史密	 11.8%
2 6 五月亲 Darlingbudsofmay 60 [ 1] M也尼	 13.4% 纳尔	 6.7%
3 64 焦点 Focal Point 60 [ 8] 霍康利	 0.0% 卡尼斯	 3.5%
4  海上相会 Meet At Sea 60 [ 3] 卡杰迪	 5.6% 科特珍	 8.3%
5 5 红拉萨 Red Lhasa 60 [ 6] 哈彬	 9.3% 米奇利	 7.7%
6 5332 希凡 Silvan Mistress 60 [ 7] 霍励贤	 24.9% 格林福	 16.9%
7 65 办派对 Throw A Party 60 [ 4] 杰凯奇	 5.0% 卡尼斯	 3.5%
8 5 葡萄美酒 Vino Rioja 60 [ 5] 赖特	 4.2% W米勒	 12.3%
9 4 仰望 Zumsee 60 [ 2] 麦都华	 12.5% 科特珍	 8.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选  费威  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
 6 希凡

 1 丹麦炸药

 5 红拉萨

 4 海上相会

1 丹麦炸药	 67%
6 希凡	 33%

6 希凡	 33% 5 红拉萨	 1:09.02
6 希凡	 1:09.98

赛事预览: 丹麦炸药 首次作战表现稍显稚嫩，力争之下不敌状态优秀且经验丰富的对手。 今仗

状态可有良多进展，有望转位为赢。 希凡 策骑难度较高，但若状态理想，足以造成巨大的 

威胁。 五月亲 首次作战对阵强力对手的表现可取，状态可有进一步的进展，势必能奋战到底。 

红拉萨 和 仰望 均能有许多进展，于此场合具备一定的竞争力。

第  2 场 7:00 PM (75,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1200公尺
1 253942 大掌声 Wild Applause 60 [ 7] M也尼	 13.4% 史奈斯	 14.6%
2 8833 聪明康迪 Clever Candy 60 [ 3] 霍励贤	 24.9% 格林福	 16.9%
3 675 午夜音乐 Midnight Music 60 [ 5] 莫吉恩	 6.8% 莱塔拉	 9.4%
4 7885 黄金客 Gold Quest 60 [ 9] 朗姆占	 6.1% GD史密	 11.8%
5 430332 冬季之舞 Dancing In Winter 60 [ 1] 史华兹	 5.7% 范海丹	 6.5%
6 335356 赛维女爵 Duchess Of Seville 60 [ 10] 文尼	 3.2% 格林福	 16.9%
7 624355 冬季巴黎 Winter In Paris 60 [ 2] 哈彬	 9.3% 米奇利	 7.7%
8  强势女王 Bossy Lady 60 [ 6] 杰凯奇	 5.0% 卡尼斯	 3.5%
9  杉峰骑士 Cedarpeak 60 [ 4] 纳缇利(2.5)	 6.3% 欧度真	 8.9%
10  舞动节拍 Move To The Groove 60 [ 8] 霍康利	 0.0% 卡尼斯	 3.5%
11 42 雷纳之星 Star Of Elena 57 [ 11] 杰奇	 17.5% GD史密	 11.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选  费威  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
 5 冬季之舞

 1 大掌声

 2 聪明康迪

 6 赛维女爵

6 赛维女爵	 33%
5 冬季之舞	 20%
7 冬季巴黎	 17%

1 大掌声	 33%
2 聪明康迪	 33%
5 冬季之舞	 22%
6 赛维女爵	 17%

5 冬季之舞	 1:08.12
6 赛维女爵	 1:10.93
2 聪明康迪	 1:11.25
4 黄金客	 1:11.65
7 冬季巴黎	 1:12.01

赛事预览: 大掌声 迄今尚未于比赛中获胜，表现欠佳，但今有史奈斯马厩助阵，有望转位 

为赢。 聪明康迪 已于场合已有良多进展，今可奋战到底。 午夜音乐 于本地首战表现已有所 

提升，于此赛程甚合适，势必能越战越勇。 冬季之舞 状态稳健，能争得一席之位。  

雷纳之星 已展现一定的实力，今仗对阵较为年长的对手，将构成一定的威胁。

第  3 场 7:35 PM (75,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1200公尺
1 505948 绿克拉 Green Okra 60 [ 3] 霍励贤	 24.9% 格林福	 16.9%
2 54907 派罗版本 Pyro Edition 60 [ 11] 赖特	 4.2% 纳尔	 6.7%
3 054008 全球队长 Global Chief 60 [ 13] 莫吉恩	 6.8% 莱塔拉	 9.4%
4 007074 红色风暴 Away With Red 60 [ 7] 塔卡	 2.1% 科特珍	 8.3%
5 608697 穆利甘 Take A Mulligan 60 [ 10] 莱尔多	 3.5% GD史密	 11.8%
6 538848 壮观 Smart View 60 [ 14] 威伯	 7.3% GD史密	 11.8%
7 8079 宇宙之鼓 Global Drumbeat 60 [ 5] 卡狄亚	 8.1% 米奇利	 7.7%
8 007697 卓越 Stand Up 60 [ 8] 卡杰迪	 5.6% 麦肯希	 5.9%
9 54 难以捉摸 Elusive Black 60 [ 9] 杰奇	 17.5% GD史密	 11.8%
10 009 一品雷神 Epic Thunder 60 [ 4] 杰凯奇	 5.0% 卡尼斯	 3.5%
11 0 燃烧弹 Incendiary 60 [ 12] 麦都华	 12.5% 科特珍	 8.3%
12 793 星士兵 Star Trooper 60 [ 6] 霍康利	 0.0% 卡尼斯	 3.5%
13  核能动力 Nuclear Power 57 [ 2] 纳缇利(2.5)	 6.3% 欧度真	 8.9%
14 23 皇室贵族 Royal Kingdom 57 [ 1] 哈彬	 9.3% 米奇利	 7.7%
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佳选  费威  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
 14 皇室贵族

 6 壮观

 12 星士兵

 10 一品雷神

14 皇室贵族	 50%
12 星士兵	 17%
5 穆利甘	 10%

14 皇室贵族	 33% 14 皇室贵族	 1:07.69
6 壮观	 1:09.94
3 全球队长	 1:10.19
8 卓越	 1:10.87
4 红色风暴	 1:10.88

赛事预览: 难以捉摸 休后复出并已阉割，今仗首次为练马师GD史密上阵作战，若状态可取， 

可凭优秀实力领先对手。 绿克拉 已替换练马师，此番作战势必能奋战到底。派罗版本 初次 

于本地亮相，今可有良多进展。 红色风暴 上仗表现已有所提升，将越战越勇。 燃烧弹 首次于

本地作战，具备一定的潜力。 皇室贵族 近期状态稳健，能跑得接近。

第  4 场 8:10 PM (76,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1200公尺
1 244374 自由世界 Free World 61 [ 2] 卡狄亚	 8.1% 麦肯希	 5.9%
2 046773 奇摩尼瓦 Kilmonivaig 61 [ 11] 莫吉恩	 6.8% 莱塔拉	 9.4%
3 512373 破坏王 Smashing 60.5 [ 6] 霍励贤	 24.9% 格林福	 16.9%
4 734871 激励抱抱 Hugsandhighfives 59.5 [ 10] 杰奇	 17.5% GD史密	 11.8%
5 100070 粉红月 Pink Moon 59.5 [ 12] 文尼	 3.2% 格林福	 16.9%
6 971339 波莫多罗 Pomodoro Magic 59 [ 9] 卡杰迪	 5.6% 麦肯希	 5.9%
7 099070 达克塔猫 Dakota Cat 58.5 [ 7] 史华兹	 5.7% 麦肯希	 5.9%
8 430631 瑞士天堂 Swiss Paradise 58.5 [ 5] 麦都华	 12.5% 科特珍	 8.3%
9 077041 梦想之城 City Of Dreams 57.5 [ 4] 塔卡	 2.1% 米奇利	 7.7%
10 219844 中东女神 Mediteraneangoddes 57 [ 8] 杰凯奇	 5.0% 卡尼斯	 3.5%
11 479397 克梅山斯 Komesans Passion 56 [ 13] 朗姆占	 6.1% GD史密	 11.8%
12 088000 真实设计 True Design 54.5 [ 3] 哈彬	 9.3% GD史密	 11.8%
13 532004 完美信任 Perfect Trust 53 [ 1] 纳缇利(2.5)	 6.3% 米奇利	 7.7%
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佳选  费威  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
 3 破坏王

 4 激励抱抱

 10 中东女神

 6 波莫多罗

3 破坏王	 47%
4 激励抱抱	 42%
11 克梅山斯	 22%
6 波莫多罗	 19%
10 中东女神	 18%

4 激励抱抱	 50%
3 破坏王	 33%
10 中东女神	 33%
11 克梅山斯	 21%
6 波莫多罗	 20%

3 破坏王	 1:07.93
1 自由世界	 1:07.96
6 波莫多罗	 1:08.41
2 奇摩尼瓦	 1:08.56
4 激励抱抱	 1:08.67

赛事预览: 瑞士天堂 于本地首战以快捷走势成功获胜。 此赛程应不在话下、势必能再下一城。

此让磅赛乃众星云集，应多加留意临场彩池动向，尤其是Pick 6。 自由世界 状态稳健，能奋战

到底。 奇摩尼瓦 和 破坏王 均状态可取，可多加考虑。 激励抱抱 上仗状态返勇，最终以微差获

胜，今可越战越勇。 克梅山斯 上阵此赛程甚合适，值得留意。 完美信任 上仗步速快捷， 

有望力撼群驹。

第  5 场 8:45 PM (106,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1000公尺
1 333634 阿努奇卡 Anuschka’s World 63.5 [ 9] 纳缇利(2.5)	 6.3% 米奇利	 7.7%
2 669157 一号伊维 Evies First 63 [ 3] 穆森(4)	 0.0% 纳尔	 6.7%
3 345254 山峰 Cliff Top 61.5 [ 7] 霍励贤	 24.9% 格林福	 16.9%
4 473868 凛冬湖畔 The Winter Lake 60.5 [ 5] 麦都华	 12.5% GD史密	 11.8%
5 532427 好玩行动 Play Act 57.5 [ 1] 哈彬	 9.3% W米勒	 12.3%
6 423316 森林仙子 Forest Spy 57 [ 2] 朗姆占	 6.1% GD史密	 11.8%
7 221177 艾亚法拉 Eyjafjallajokull 56 [ 4] 莱尔多	 3.5% GD史密	 11.8%
8 005900 浪漫罗马 Romance In Rome 55.5 [ 6] 史华兹	 5.7% 苏瑞东	 3.7%
9 206002 速度选手 Speed Racer 55.5 [ 8] 杰奇	 17.5% GD史密	 11.8%
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佳选  费威  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
 2 一号伊维

 3 山峰

 6 森林仙子

 9 速度选手

6 森林仙子	 51%
5 好玩行动	 47%
3 山峰	 45%
1 阿努奇卡	 44%
2 一号伊维	 43%

8 浪漫罗马	 83%
3 山峰	 52%
2 一号伊维	 46%
1 阿努奇卡	 37%
6 森林仙子	 37%

2 一号伊维	 0:54.93
4 凛冬湖畔	 0:55.46
3 山峰	 0:55.52
1 阿努奇卡	 0:55.59
6 森林仙子	 0:56.34

赛事预览: 速度选手 于上役展现出远比评分所示更强大的实力，紧追优秀赢家“梅康托”， 

最终成功争得一席之位。今可转位为赢。 阿努奇卡 一般具备较强的竞争力，尽管驮重量处于 

劣势，仍势必能奋战到底。一号伊维 状态飘忽不定，但仍有望跑得接近。 山峰 近期尚未 

获胜，但依然有机会争得奖金。 好玩行动 今仗返战短途赛事，可带来惊喜。 森林仙子 今年 

表现不俗，亦能跻身前列。
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第  6 场 9:20 PM (175,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1400公尺
1 341431 梅康托 Mercantour 61 [ 6] 霍励贤	 24.9% 格林福	 16.9%
2 114338 火焰小巷 Firealley 61 [ 3] 史华兹	 5.7% 苏瑞东	 3.7%
3 306749 银鹰 Silver Falcon 61 [ 2] M也尼	 13.4% 史奈斯	 14.6%
4 630444 丛林追踪 Bush Tracker 59.5 [ 1] 卡杰迪	 5.6% 科特珍	 8.3%
5 111504 拉迪 Gimme’s Laddie 59.5 [ 4] 杰奇	 17.5% GD史密	 11.8%
6 117328 黄金线 Golden Link 58 [ 5] 麦都华	 12.5% 科特珍	 8.3%
7 435177 飞箭 Slings And Arrows 56.5 [ 9] 莫吉恩	 6.8% GD史密	 11.8%
8 122110 命运天使 Destiny’s Angel 56.5 [ 8] 哈彬	 9.3% GD史密	 11.8%
9 425493 家最好 No Place Like Home 53.5 [ 7] 纳洛维	 6.6% 格林福	 16.9%
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佳选  费威  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
 5 拉迪

 8 命运天使

 6 黄金线

 2 火焰小巷

5 拉迪	 75%
8 命运天使	 67%
7 飞箭	 33%
2 火焰小巷	 29%
6 黄金线	 29%

6 黄金线	 56%
5 拉迪	 50%
2 火焰小巷	 38%
3 银鹰	 29%
7 飞箭	 29%

4 丛林追踪	 1:21.30
3 银鹰	 1:21.72
7 飞箭	 1:22.06
6 黄金线	 1:22.29
9 家最好	 1:22.56

赛事预览: 银鹰 适合此赛程且排位佳，近期尚未获胜，有望一举夺魁。梅康托 在练马师格林福

的指导下已有所进步，上仗轻松获胜，今可力争到底。 丛林追踪 状态稳健，乃此赛程上佳 

匹配。 黄金线 上仗于较长赛程作战时的表现欠佳，今返战擅长的赛程，具备一定的竞争力。 

命运天使 上仗仍有待磨练，今可有显著进展。 家最好 状态飘忽不定，但仍有机会争得奖金。

第  7 场 9:55 PM (150,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1000公尺
1 447396 三颗石头 Three Rocks 60 [ 11] 霍励贤	 24.9% 格林福	 16.9%
2 122118 私奔 Gocekwithlove 60 [ 7] 纳洛维	 6.6% 格林福	 16.9%
3 155963 巴黎拉斯 Paris Lass 60 [ 6] 莱尔多	 3.5% GD史密	 11.8%
4 542031 拉希 Gimme’s Lassie 59 [ 1] 杰奇	 17.5% GD史密	 11.8%
5 265713 伊洛利斯 Ellorix 59 [ 13] 塔卡	 2.1% 格林福	 16.9%
6 214059 奇亚拉米 Kyalami Girl 59 [ 8] 赖特	 4.2% 贝文森	 11.7%
7 546101 马普托 Trip To Maputo 59 [ 4] 麦都华	 12.5% 贝文森	 11.7%
8 214422 力量之女 Woman Of Power 59 [ 12] 文尼	 3.2% 格林福	 16.9%
9 390256 神秘梦 Mythical Dream 59 [ 10] 哈彬	 9.3% GD史密	 11.8%
10 011568 救火女孩 Bomber Girl 59 [ 5] 威伯	 7.3% 欧度真	 8.9%
11 540360 珀奎瓦斯 Porque Te Vas 59 [ 9] 佐卡	 2.5% 施图沃	 1.7%
12 223524 快乐赫里 Happy Holly 57.5 [ 2] 莫吉恩	 6.8% GD史密	 11.8%
13 595650 多选项 Polynomial 57.5 [ 14] 朗姆占	 6.1% GD史密	 11.8%
14 863116 贝辛托克 Basingstoke 57.5 [ 3] 纳缇利	 6.3% 欧度真	 8.9%
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佳选  费威  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
 2 私奔

 12 快乐赫里

 8 力量之女

 10 救火女孩

12 快乐赫里	 73%
7 马普托	 67%
1 三颗石头	 61%
2 私奔	 56%
5 伊洛利斯	 50%

1 三颗石头	 60%
2 私奔	 58%
5 伊洛利斯	 53%
12 快乐赫里	 50%
14 贝辛托克	 47%

2 私奔	 0:54.90
4 拉希	 0:54.95
1 三颗石头	 0:55.25
5 伊洛利斯	 0:55.37
3 巴黎拉斯	 0:55.78

赛事预览: 快乐赫里 乃实力幼驹，虽今年表现欠佳，但今返战草地赛道应可发挥最佳状态。 

三颗石头 近期未能展现最佳状态，今由默契十足的骑师霍励贤执缰，值得尊敬。 厩侣 私奔  

和 伊洛利斯 亦具备一定的竞争力。 马普托 和 奇亚拉米 均来自西开普省，争胜不难。  

力量之女 状态可取，可争得奖金。 贝辛托克 替换练马师后首次于此地作战，想必势不可挡。

第  8 场 10:30 PM (81,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1600公尺
1 746128 阳光战士 Sun Spectacular 63 [ 8] 巴布(4)	 0.0% 米奇利	 7.7%
2 506389 为我加油 Chere For Me 62.5 [ 10] 赖特	 4.2% 苏瑞东	 3.7%
3 663942 猎宝藏 Treasure Hunt 62.5 [ 5] 史华兹	 5.7% 纳尔	 6.7%
4 860538 可能 Coulditbe 61.5 [ 9] 杰奇	 17.5% GD史密	 11.8%
5 523277 沃拉尔 Volare E Mambo 61 [ 11] 卡狄亚	 8.1% 麦肯希	 5.9%
6 824517 热潮 Got The Fever 60.5 [ 7] 纳缇利(2.5)	 6.3% 欧度真	 8.9%
7 063396 生活啊 Suchalife 60.5 [ 2] 麦都华	 12.5% 科特珍	 8.3%
8 466615 康瑟托 Concerto 60.5 [ 3] 莫吉恩	 6.8% 格林福	 16.9%
9 800741 绿色区域 In The Green Zone 60 [ 6] M也尼	 13.4% 史奈斯	 14.6%
10 767108 缪萨特 Meursault 60 [ 1] 哈彬	 9.3% GD史密	 11.8%
11 400624 勇敢 Courageous 58 [ 4] 霍励贤	 24.9% 格林福	 16.9%
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佳选  费威  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 3 猎宝藏

 9 绿色区域

 8 康瑟托

 5 沃拉尔

9 绿色区域	 100%
8 康瑟托	 50%
10 缪萨特	 50%
1 阳光战士	 48%
5 沃拉尔	 33%

8 康瑟托	 50%
9 绿色区域	 50%
5 沃拉尔	 33%
6 热潮	 33%
3 猎宝藏	 31%

3 猎宝藏	 1:35.52
8 康瑟托	 1:35.69
7 生活啊	 1:35.87
5 沃拉尔	 1:36.28
9 绿色区域	 1:36.39

赛事预览: 乃竞争激烈的让磅赛事。热潮 首次于本地作战，可有良多进展。 阳光战士 于草地 

跑道堪称专家，跻身前列不成问题。 猎宝藏 状态可取，有望争得奖金。 可能 于此阵容具备 

一定的胜算。 沃拉尔 上仗未能发挥最佳状态，若状态返勇，将构成一定的威胁。 绿色区域  

上仗返战草地，状态回勇，可延续佳绩。 厩侣 康瑟托 和 勇敢 均能力争到底。
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